TO:RishtFax

RightFax	3/28/05	7:45 PAGE 003	1/005 Fa	x Server					
		PATENT ASSIGNME	NT						
lectronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02	)	03/28/2005 800017300							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER						
NATURE OF CONVEYA		ASSIGNMENT OF AS	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	NTA								
Name	3	Execution Date							
Bart Devita		05-03-03	j						
		05-03-04							
Name Ford Motor Company	Strect Address	Internal Address	City Dearborn	State/Country	Postal Codo 48121				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 3133227162 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028395									
NAME OF PERSON SIG	NING:	Marc F, Malooloy							
DATE SIGNED:		2005-03-28							
Total Attachments: 2 source≃Inventorasgn1.tif source=Inventorasgn2.tif									

#### RightFax

3/28/05 7:45 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# Attorney Docket No. 81113243 entitled: VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN ENGINE IN A VEHICLE

## for which l/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Bart Devita, Pawel Rygulski;

and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

Date: 3-3-04 Bart Devita (

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:

Bart Devita <u>135200</u> 14639 Hannah Ro Romulus, MI 48174 United States of America

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country: Pawel Rygulski 8144 Lillian St Centerline, MI 48015 United States of America Date:

Corles Hanze

### RightFax

Fax Server 3/28/05 7:45 PAGE 005/005

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## Attorney Docket No. 81113243 entitled: VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN ENGINE IN A VEHICLE

for which i/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Bart Devita, Pawel Rygulski;

and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: . . . 

Serial No.		, Filin	g Date	)					by request the		
Patents and	Trademarks	to issue	said	Letters	Patent	to	FORD	MOTOR	COMPANY	as the	assignee.
Executed by:											

SIGNATURE:

Name:	Bart Devita	Date:
Home Address	14639 Hannan Rd	
City, State, Zip:	Romulus, MI 48174	
Country	United States of America	Date: March 4, 2005
Name:	Pawel Ryguisk Part 1494/1	Date: IV(aum 7, Curs
Home Address:	8144 Lillan St	
City, State, Zlp:	Centerline, MI 48015	
Country:	United States of America	

Carlos Hanze

**RECORDED: 03/28/2005**